1. Fee structure

1.1 Degree Programmes

	Module fee	Total per Semester
Registration fee per semester (Compulsory to all students)		P150.00
Bachelor of Commerce Degrees	P4,052.00	P20,260.00
BCOM Actuarial Science	P9,076.20	P45,381.00
Bachelor of Education Degree	P4,052.00	P20,260.00
BSc Quantity Surveying	P4,410.00	P35,280.00
BA Landscape Architecture	P7,761.60	P38,808.00
BA Counselling	P4,457.20	P22,286.00
B Tech Safety Management	P5,082.00	P20,328.00

Please note that the above fees are per semester, there are two semesters in a year (January - June and July - December)

1.2 Diploma Programmes

Diploma in Accounting Diploma in Real Estate

Diploma in Transport and Logistics

Diploma in Marketing

Diploma in Entrepreneurship

Diploma in Insurance

Registration fee per semester		P150.00
(Compulsory to all students		
Foundation level	P3,246.6	P16,233.00
Year 1 Semester 1	P2,656.40	P13,282.00
Year 1 Semester 2	P2,656.40	P13,282.00
Year 2 Semester 1	P2,922.00	P14,610.00
Year 2 Semester 2 (Attachment)		P14,610.00

Registration fee per semester (Compulsory to all students		P150.00
(Compulsory to all students		
Diploma in Disaster Management	D2 221 25	D2E 0E0 00
Diploma in Disaster Management	P3,231.25	P25,850.00
Diploma in Occupational Health &	P3,045.00	P15,225.00
Safety Management		
Diploma in Safety Management	P3,684.40	P18,422.00

Please note that the above fees are per semester, there are two semesters in a year (January - June & July - December) the above Diplomas takes two (2) years.

Registration fee per semester		P150.00
(Compulsory to all students		
Diploma in Court Administration (Year 1,	P3,320.50	P13,282.00
Semester 1)		
Diploma in Court Administration (Year 1,	P3,320.50	P13,282.00
Semester 2)		
Diploma in Court Administration (Year 2,	P3,652.50	P14,610.00
Semester 1)		
Diploma in Court Administration (Year 2		P14,610.00
Semester 2) attachment		
Diploma in Law (Year 1 Semester 1)	P2,656.40	P13,282.00
Diploma in Law (Year 1 Semester 2)	P2,656.40	P13,282.00
Diploma in Law (Year 2 Semester 1)	P2,922.00	P14,610.00
Diploma in Law (Year 2 Semester 2)		P14,610.00
Attachment		

1.3 Certificates Programmes

Certificate in Human Resources Management

Certificate in Business Management

Certificate in Entrepreneurship

Certificate in Court Administration

Certificate in Customary Law

Certificate in Law

Registration fee per semester		P150.00
(Compulsory to all students		
Cash Price		P3,811.00
Credit Price	P1,048.00	P4,192.00

Fee Policy (*Flexible payment)*

- Registration fee of P150.00 must be paid every semester before registration
- A deposit of 30% of the total semester fee must be paid before registration, the balance is payable strictly over four (4) months. All the semester fees must be fully paid before the end of the semester.